CFFICE OF 1999 RECORDATION FO	SONLY Resubm
FINAM 04-26-200	
10206794	5 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $4 - 8 - 02$	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Douglas K. Robinson Jr., John F. Lane III, John J. Erickson and James M. Feeney	Name: ACUSHNET COMPANY Address: 333 Bridge Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗵 No	Fairhaven, MA 02719
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 24, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/057,276	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
	ached? Yes 🗵 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
ACUSHNET COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
333 Bridge Street Fairhaven, MA 02719	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO THE CREDIT CARD LISTED ON THE CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM, ENCLOSED HEREIN
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
copy is a true copy of the original accument	oing information is true and correct and any attached <u>April 8, 2002</u> Date
Troy R. Lester (Reg. No. 36,200)	
Total nu	umber of pages including cover sheet: 4
	with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet mitorinease Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

n2-0	6-2002
101	973543
COMMISSION	ASSIGNMENT NER FOR PATENTS ton, DC 20231
Please record the attached of	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 01/25/02	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Douglas K. Robinson Jr., et al	Name: ACUSHNET COMPANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No No Notice of conveyance:	Address: 333 Bridge Street Fairhaven, MA 02719
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement E Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 24, 2001	-
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	57276
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers a	attached? 🗇 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
ACUSHNET COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
333 Bridge Street Fairhaven, MA 02719	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO THE CREDIT CARD LISTED ON THE CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM, ENCLOSED HEREIN
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
a Customent and signature	
9. Statement and signature.	in the stien is true and correct and any attached
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	October 25, 2001
	Date
Troy R. Lester (Reg. No. 30,200) Total 1	number of pages including cover sheet: 4
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to: ts & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/01/2002 EHAILE1 00000005 10057276

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Douglas K. Robinson Jr., John F. Lane III, John J. Erickson and James M. Feeney, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 481 Fruit Street, Mansfield, MA 02048, 2 Deacon Reed Lane, Rockland, MA 02370, 26 Westwood Avenue, Brockton, MA 02031, 55 Massachusetts Avenue, Dedham, MA 02026, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in DYNAMIC AND STATIC CUSHIONING FOOTBED for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

 \boxtimes which is executed on, even date herewith; and

☑ which is identified by ACUSHNET COMPANY Docket No.: S01-04

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1.

Date: OCTOBER 24, 2001 2.

L.S. Douglas K. Robinson Jr. L.S. John F. Land

PATENT REEL: 12817 FRAME: 0440



In the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, county of Plymouth, on $\underline{OCFobcr}, \underline{24}$, 2001, before me, $\underline{JcAnn}(\underline{Fernandls})$, Notary Public, personally appeared *Douglas K. Robinson Jr.*, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

My Commission Expires: 8/15/08

In the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, county of Plymouth, on <u>October 24</u>, 2001, before me, <u>TEANN C.FERNAUS</u>. Notary Public, personally appeared John F. Lane, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Wank Fernandes My Commission Expires: 8/15/08

in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, county of Plymouth, on <u>October 24</u>, 2001, before me, <u>John L. Fernandes</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared John J. Erickson, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

PATENT REEL: 12817 FRAME: 0441

My Commission Expires: 8/15/08

In the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, county of Plymouth, on <u>October 24</u>, 2001, before me, <u>JoAnn L. Fernandls</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared *James M. Feeney*, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Jellin K. Feinandes My Commission Expires: 8/15/08



APRIL 02, 2002

ACUSHNET COMPANY TROY R. LESTER 333 BRIDGE STREET FAIRHAVEN, MA 02719 PTAS

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



101973543A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101973543

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. EACH INVENTOR'S NAME MUST BE LISTED ON THE COVER SHEET, ET. AL CANNOT BE USED IN PLACE OF THE INVENTOR'S NAME

SHARON BROOKS, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 12817 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 01/25/2002